Docket No.: 5702-01024 04-23-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev (3-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/FEV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please 78 ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 4.210 Eduardo L. Quioc David S. Whang Name: Automotive Systems Laboratory, Inc. Caris A. Adamini Address: 27200 Haggerty Road Suite B-12 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Add tional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 0 3. Nature of conveyance: - ★ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Farmington Hills Michigan State/Prev :: Security Agreement Change of Name 48331 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: February 28, 2003 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Pagent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) February 26, 2003 10%, 74,209 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: cer cerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence C. Begin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Recistration No. 42,310 ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Act ress: 2701 Cambridge Court Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 500 00000075 10374209 22/20/ 3 TDIAZ1 8. Deposit account number: 40.00 0 FC:801 L City Auburn Hills State/Prov.: Michigan 04-1131 ZIP: 48326 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 14, 2003 C. (ail Boes

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

REEL: 013975 FRAME: 0417

	Assignment of Rights, 1 itie (Multiple inventor	Docket No. 5702-01024						
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights	title and interest: (check all that apply):						
	United States of America rights	, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes								
×	,							
	Date of Execution: Feb. 28, 2003 Date of Filing: February 26, 2003							
	United States Patent No(s).							
	Other (specify)							
Tele of the l	Invention							
		AIRBELT INFLATOR						
rentors (a	ssignors)							
. <u></u>	Name	Address						
f duardo L	. Quioc	36640 Rolf, Westland, Michigan 48186						
[avid S. V	Vhang		1820 West Bend Drive, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302					
Chris A. A	damini	49036 White Mill, Shelby Township, Mich	49036 White Mill, Shelby Township, Michigan 48317					
<u> </u>								
-								
								
lss gnee								
	Name	Address						
At tomotive	e Systems Laboratory, Inc,	27200 Haggerty Road Suite B-12 Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331						

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5702-01024

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Potent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Eduardo L. Quioc	
David S. Whang	
Chris A. Adamini	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5702-01024

<u> </u> 	N_0 (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima	starization facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
	Executed this 28th day of February	, in the year
tate of	of Michigan	(Signature of Inventor)
(ounty	vos Macomb	
nho aci	e me personally appeared Eduardo L. Quioc cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free d te the same this 28th day of Felicaea	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 4 , in the year 2023
	CYNTHIA HOLLOWAY Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires 05/09/2006	Cyrthia Hollowary (Notary Public)
d.	Executed this 28th day of February	, in the year 2003 (Signature of Inventor)
	vos Macomb	
who aci	te the same this 28£6 day of Februare CYNTHIA HOLLOWAY Notary Public, Maconto County, MI	
	My Commission Expires 05/09/2006 Executed this 28th day of FeBruary	(Notary Public)
a!	in a survey re 13 to ring	
State of	of Michigan	(Signature of Inventor)
i	vos Macomb	
who aci	e me personally appeared Chris A. Adaminicknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free detection this \mathcal{Q} \mathcal{E} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} day of $\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{L}}$ \mathcal{L}	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}}$, in the year $\mathcal{A}oo\mathcal{B}$
	CYNTHIA HOLLOWAY Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires 05/09/2006	Cynthia Wolloway
		$\mathcal U$

	MAILING BY FIRST CL. 2. Quioc, et al	ASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 5702-01024		
Serial No. 10/374,209	Filing Date February 26, 2003	Examiner	Group Art Unit 3616		
vention: AIRBELT IN	NFLATOR				
hereby certify that thi	S 'Assignment Recordation	Forms (Identify type of correspondence)			
s being deposited wit	th the United States Postal S	ervice as first class mail in an env	velope addressed to: The		
Assistant Commission	er for Patents, Washington, D	.C. 20231 on April 14, (Date)	2003		
		C. Gail Boe (Typed or Printed Name of Person Ma			
		(24)			
(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)					
	Note: Each paper mus	t have its own certificate of mailing.			

PATENT

P07A/REV03

REEL: 013975 FRAME: 0421